www.sullinscorp.com  |  760-744-0125  |  toll-free 888-774-3100  |  fax 760-744-6081  |  info@sullinscorp.com24
Sullins Edgecards
Su
lli
ns
 E
dg
ec

.050” [1.27mm] Contact Centers, .915” Insulator Height
Industry Standard Part                                                                                                                                                                                                            [PCI]  Right Angle
PART NUMBER CODING
CONTACT CENTERS
B = .050” [1.27mm]
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS READOUT
D = Dual
MOUNTING STYLE
S = Side Mounting
D = Flush Mounting
N = No Mounting
T = Flush Mounting With Threaded Insert
R = Metal Board Lock
HA = .100” [2.54mm] Staggered Dip Solder
HB = .170” [4.32mm] Staggered Dip Solder
60 = 11/49         (32 Bit, 3.3 or 5 Volt)
92 = 11/49/32   (64 Bit, 3.3 Volt)
or 92 = 49/11/32   (64 Bit, 5 Volt)
-S793 = 60(49/11)       Reverse Bend (32 Bit, 3.3 Volt)
-S621 = 60(11/49)        Positions (32 Bit, 5 Volt)
-S329 = 92(11/49/32) Positions (64 Bit, 3.3 Volt)
-S250 = 92(49/11/32)   Positions (64 Bit, 5 Volt)
MODIFICATION (CONSULT FACTORY)
TERMINATION TYPE (Opposite Page)
MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)
G = PA9T/Phosphor Bronze
R = PPS/Phosphor Bronze
J = PA9T/Beryllium Copper
A = PPS/Beryllium Copper
  (Consult Factory for Other Materials)
All platings are Lead Free and have .000050” Nickel underplate
Contact Surface Termination
B = .000010” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
C = .000030” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
BOARD LAYOUT,CONNECTOR SIDE
GBB92DHAS-S250, 64 BIT, 5 VOLT
1.550
[39.37]
Ø.040[1.02] MINIMUM
.370 [9.40]
A1
B1
A1B1
B2
B2
5.326
[135.28]
.075
[1.90].150
[3.81]
5.640±.020
[143.26±.51]
.300±.005 INSERTION DEPTH [7.62±.13]
5.040±.015
[128.02±.38]
.100, 3 PLS
[2.54]
2.400
[60.96]
.500
[12.70]
.150
[3.81]
.050 [1.27] CC.
.410
[10.41]